-

-

&

. )
{‘L‘\ Deputy Registrar (M)

May kindly see the letter, placed below at flag ‘A’ & 'A-l' received from Dr.

Avanish Kumar, Civil Judge (Jr. Div), Kunda, Pratapgarh regarding submxssnon of
@ statement of movable property exceeding to value of one month’s basic pay and

immovable properties acquired/held by him or-any member of his family for the
financial years 2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14 in the pz;esoribed
proforma respectively to this Court for kind perusal and information as s‘e-q'uired
by the Court. |

In this connection, it is submitted‘ that earlier Dr. Avanish Kumar had
submitted his consolidate movable & immovable p’roperfy statements of the
financial years 2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14 through his letter dated
09-04-2014 (ﬂaggedl 'A'). Thereafter he was asked to furnish the movable and
immovabie property statement for the financial years 2010-11, 2011—1.2, 2012-13
and 2013-14 separately vide Court's letters dated 04—0722014 ( flagged 'C')in
r_eply of aforesaid Court's letter Sri Avanish Kumar has submitted the movabie
and immovable pfOperty statement of the financial years 2010-11, 2011-12,
2012-13 and 2013-14 separateiy through his letters dated 24-07-2014 ("o\;gcd
'A-ll'). Thereafter he was asked to furnish the detaals of deduction i.e. income Tax
efc. as per reqturement of column no. 8 of the movable ! operty stateiment of the
aforesaid financial years vide Court's letters dated 06-09- 2014 ( flagged "C-I').

Now, Dr. Avanish Kumar has submitted required informations .ﬂ"ii'OUgh i3
letter dated 24-09-2014 (flagged 'A-I').

in this connection, -it is subm;fted that as per statement of movable and
immovable property for the fmanc&al years 2010-11, 201?-12, 2012-15 and
2013-14 of the officer concerned, details of income, deduction, savings
investment and expenditure made by h|m are glven below. _

(1) In the financial year 2010.—11, the income from Gross salary is
Rs.04,59,253/-, and from this amount, Rs.1200/- is deducted ag’m st IS,
Rs.54,5651/- against CPF, Rs.18,618/- against IT, Rs.1,02,064/- against LIC
and- Rs.60:000/- against SBI pension plan. Tne balance of his savings '

~ bank- account (s) enhanced for Rs19,729/- (including interest} from iis
‘previous ' year's balance. As such; totai deductions
/repayf'ﬂent/savings/investfnent is Rs.02,56,162/-. Thus, a sum of Re.

< 2,03,091/-was therefore available with him to meet out the household



Feqpatd—118~

exp.enditure' of his family consisﬁng of eight members in whole of the
financial years 2010-11. |
However, it is pertinent to mention here that his father Sri Ashok

Kumar is retired District Judge and now he is pensioner. His brother Sri
Ashish Kumar is working as computer designer at Mumbai and his annual
'incomg—z is Rs.6,80,000/- per annum and his another brother Dr. Manish
Kumar is working as Doctor at Kanpur and his annual income is
Rs.3,30,000/- per annum. ' NE

(2) ~ inthe financial year 2011-12, the income from Gross salary is
Rs.08,63,781/-, and from this amount, Rs.4800/- is deducted against GIS,
Rs.8,033/- against CPF, Rs.74,073/- against I‘T, Rs.47,188/- against LIC
and Rs.60,000/- against SBI pension plan, The balance of his savings
bank account (s) enhanced for Rs. 2,43,579/- (including interest) from its
| previous year's balance. As such, . total = deductions
/repayment/savings/investment is Rs.4,37,673/ Thué, a sum of Rs.
! 4,26,108/-was therefore available with him to meet out the household
expenditure of his family consisting of eight members in whole of the -
ﬁnan_cial years 2011;12. '

| HoweVér, itis pertinent to méhtion here that his father Sri Ashok

Kumar is retired District Judge and now he is pensioner. His brothers
income is Rs.7,40,000/- and Rs.5,30,000/- per annum respectively.

| | e

(3) In the financial year 2012;13, the income from Gross salary is
Rs.06,39,103/-, and from this amount, Rs.4800/- is deducted against GIS,
Rs.50,084/- against CPF, Rs.29,072/- agéinst IT, Rs.53,122/- against LIC
_and Rs.60,000/- against SBI pen_sion plén. As such, total deductions
/repayment/saving"s/investment' is Rs.01,97,078/-. The balance of his

saving bank account ‘(s) is reduced to Rs.1,69,474/- from its previous
| year's balance. Thus, a sum of Rs. 6,11,499/-was therefore available with
him to meet out the household expenditu/re‘ of his family consisting of eight
‘members in whole of the financial years 2012-13. . -/
| However, it is pertivnent to mention here that his father Sri Ashok
Kumar is retired District Judge and now he IS pensioner. His brothers

income is Rs.7,50,000/- and Rs.7,00,000/- per annum respectively.



Feqpatt-118

, | | o
ve ' | ' -
(4) In the financial year 2013-14, the income from Gross salary is

Rs.09,10,511/-, and from this amount, Rs.4800/- is deducted against GIS,
Rs.1,16,366/- against CPF, Rs.81,709/- against IT, Rs.53,122/- against LIC
-and Rs.60,000/- against SBI pension plan: As such, total deductions
/repayment/savings/investrhent- is_ Rs.03,15,997/-. The balance of his
saving bank account (s) is reduced to Rs.22 465/ from its previous year's
balance. Thus, a sum of Rs.6,16_,979/—was therefore available with him to
meet out the hoUsehold expenditure of his fam.ily consisting of eight
members in whole of the financial years 2013—14,
| However, it is pertinent to mention here that his father Sri Ashok _

Kumar is retir’ed_Dfstrict Judge and now he is pensioner. His brothers
income is Rs.7,50,000/- and Rs.12,00,000/- per annum respectively.

In this connection it is submitted that Sri Avanish Kumar, has already
submitted her property statement of the financial year 2009-10 (statement is at
flag '"M’) which had already been seen by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhinava Upadhya
the then Administrative Judge, Jaunpur at flag 'Z'. ‘

" It is further submitted that as per policy/Court's Circular Letter, the»ofﬁcer
has to submit his property statement for the years 2010-11 & 2011-12 in its next
financial year i. e. in 2012-13 up to March 2013. He has submitted the same

- through letter dated 09-04-2014 and as such, there‘ is.delay 'm submitting the
said statements and his property statement for the years 2012-13 & 2013-14 in
its next financial year i. e. in 2014-15 up to March 2015. He has submitted the
same through letter dated 09-04-2014 and as such, there is no delay in
Submitting the said statements.

May, therefore, if approved, the property statements for the financial
years  2010-11, 2011-12, 201,2-13 and 2013-14 alongwith letters dated
09-04-2014 & 24-09-2014 (flagged 'A', & 'A-I') of Dr. Avanish Kumar, Civil Judge
(Jr. Div), Kumda, Pratapgarh, be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shabihui
Hasnain, Administrative Judge, Pratapgarh judgeship for His Lordship’s kind

perusal and orders? W
' it

!

Y : [y \f
éﬂ'. Qe > -
%éﬁzij&#« (&J@(,#z’/ww( 94 @gwarql Subwi1sgreu

bfome o 7 Lhab, (%ﬁz@:% ﬂj@qf ,,géu.
) 747 his Loved - 61};{:/%??%( :Md @seéa:s? 94‘?( |

% Hon' ble Mr. Justice Shbihul Hasnaini %ﬂ‘q
\\‘ |

Administrative Judge, Pratapgarh D ‘Q,CM7

Submitted for kind perusal and orders . ,
DR S0 @&M‘A W ?fﬂ\l\‘%ep

fV\
1° : .
Digitally signe kg]yS OILaISﬁ . M Budoel \%
Date: 20181107 €011 {@) - Senior Registrar(Budget) 3 f/ﬁ) L s
Location: ngh rt, AIIahafgé ) . a

d1-e|—15




		2019-11-07T14:01:52+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




